AC/DC Industrial Power Supply TEX 120 Series, 120 Watt
• Rugged isolated power supplies for
harsh outdoor environments
• Dust, water (incl. salt water), ice and oil
resistant enclosure
• IP67 and NEMA 4X rated
• Connection via waterproof I/O
plug-connectors

conditions.
Models
Order Code Output Power
max.
Output Voltage
nom. (adjustable)
Output Current
max.
Efficiency
typ.
TEX 120-112 96 W 12 VDC (12.0 - 15.0 VDC) 8'000 mA 87 %
TEX 120-124 120 W 24 VDC (24.0 - 28.0 VDC) 5'000 mA 87 %
Options
TEX-C11  - Optional Cable : Input cable, 2 m: www.tracopower.com/products/tex-c11.pdf
TEX-C21  - Optional Cable : Output cable, 2 m: www.tracopower.com/products/tex-c21.pdf
TEX-P11  - Optional Connector Binder 4-pin female plug 99-4222-14-04: www.tracopower.com/products/tex-p11.pdf
TEX-P21  - Optional Connector Binder 7-pin male plug 99-4225-160-07: www.tracopower.com/products/tex-p21.pdf
www.tracopower.com January 7, 2022 Page 1 / 5
AbN
automation
Input Voltage - AC Range Operational Range: 85 - 264 VAC (Full Range)